ASPIRING

Language Institute

OUR COURSES

Fees Schedule 2019

All prices are in New Zealand Dollars and include GST
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Intensive English Programmes

$400.00 p/week
$320.00 p/week
$400.00 p/week

General English (morning)
General English (evening)

IELTS Preparation Course

New Zealand Certificate in English Language
(Level 4) (Academic) - NZCEL

16 weeks course $7,250.00

English for Young Learners

$420.00 p/week
$540.00 p/week
$420.00 p/week

General English (morning)
English + Activities

IELTS Preparation Course

Aspiring Language Institute can create packages for
groups, one to one and teach English for specific
purposes such as English for doctors, aviation, etc.
Please contact us for further details.
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Administration Costs Homestay Acommodation
Enrolment fee (over 18 y/o students) $250.00 Homestay placement fee $260.00
Enrolment fee (young learners - under 18) $300.00 Single room (price per week) $280.00
Enrolment fee (NZCEL) $250.00 Single room (price per week) under 18 y/o $320.00
General English book fee $50.00 Lunch (Monday to Friday) per week $30.00
IELTS Preparation course $70.00 Halal Food (per week) $30.00
Airport transfer (single trip) $100.00 Guardian fee per week $40.00
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Insurance Fee
Medical and travel insurance is compulsory for all international students studying in New Zealand
1 months $63.00 4 months $192.00 7 months $336.00 10 months $478.00
2 months $127.00 5 months $239.00 8 months $383.00 11 months $527.00
3 months $158.00 6 months $288.00 9 months $431.00 12 months $575.00
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Important Information
* Morning classes are full time, 20 hours per week, Monday to Friday from 8:30 to 12:30
* Full time/evening are 20 hours per week, Monday to Friday from 17:00 to 21:00
* Entry requirements for under 18 year old students are different; please contact us for further details
* New Zealand Certificate in English Language has special entry requirements, please contact us for further details
* General English and IELTS preparation book fee can be refunded if requested by the student less $10.00 NZD renting fee;
however, book must remain in good conditions
* Homestay accommodation includes breakfast and dinner Monday to Friday and three meals on weekends
* Prices are subject to change without prior notice
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Aspiring Language Institute

Level 5, 115 Queen St. Auckland, New Zealand, 1010 - study-at@aspiring.ac.nz - +64 9 282 4622




